Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Water Main Replacement FY 19

Description

Prime Contractor

Change Order
Status

Date Created
Type
Summary

Change Order Description

Awarded Project Amount
Authorized Project Amount

Change Order Amount

Change Order Details:
Water Main Replacement FY19

Installation of 10,100 feet of water main, hydrants, valves, fittings, service lines, service connections, connections to existing water mains,
surface restoration including all materials, labor, equipment, testing, supervision, and any and all other items necessary to complete the work.
Vendor # 9661

Purchase Order #124092

Westland Construction INC
20510 163rd Street
Basehor, KS 66007

2

Pending

10/28/2019

City Council Approval
Change Order 2

A few changes needed to made to the designed plans, these changes were necessary in order to complete the project. The designed constructions
methods also needed to be changed due to field conditions.

All equipment and materials necessary to install these items in accordance with the contract requirements. This work is necessary to resolve a
conflicts which came up during construction.

$1.224,772.00
$1,278,869.15
$24,173.35

11/19/2019
Page 1 of 3



Revised Project Amount $1,303,042.50

Increases/Decreases

Section: 1 - FY19 Watermain Replacement

0050 30C CY $105.000 61.500 $6,457.50 18.000 $1,890.00 79.500 $8,347.50
Flowable Fill

Reason: An abandoned storm box was discovered in Woods Chapel road. For safety we decided to fill the structure to prevent future problems.

1 item Totals $6,457.50 $1.890.00 $8,347.50

New Items

Section: 1 - FY19 Watermain Replacement

0060 31-C CY 115.790 $110.000 $12,736.90
Rock Excavation

Reason: A few portions on Woods Chapel called for pipe bursting. Because the original pipe was cut into rock, the pipe could not be bursted. The decision was made to open cut

for the new watermain in an offset location, causing the contractor to excavate rock and supply bedding, which could not have been foreseen at the time of bid.

0070 32-C LF 779.000 $8.050 $6,270.95

Change Order Details: 11/19/2019
Water Main Replacement FY19 Page 2 of 3



Gravel for Rock Excavation

Reason: A few portions on Woods Chapel called for pipe bursting. Because the original pipe was cut into rock, the pipe could not be bursted. The decision was made to open cut
for the new watermain in an offset location, causing the contractor to excavate rock and supply bedding, which could not have been foreseen at the time of bid.

0090 33-C EA 1.000 $2,390.000 $2,390.00
Removal and replacement of fire hydrant

Reason: We made an adjustment to the original plan. After the water line was installed we decided if we installed one more valve future water shut downs would not disrupt this
streets water service.

0100 34-C SY 11.000 $80.500 $885.50

Replace gravel driveway

Reason: There was a gravel driveway missed on the plans.

4 items Total: $22.283.35

Change Order Details: 11/19/2019
Water Main Replacement FY19 Page 3 of 3



